APPENDIX vII'
Assessed Percent Each Districts Tax Rate for District 30
Valuation Share of High Elementary Budget
School Tax Levy High School Budget

As Reported In Board Minutes

1927-28
$2.65
e
$1.43
$22,251.82 Elementary Budget $50,195.44
e
$1.84°
T
30 $6,044,325 $1.65
Elementary Budget $99,840
1.9.31—3.2 ........................
$1.67
30 $6,141,641.00 Elementary Budget $66,020.00°
1931-32

30 $6,141,641.00

............................................................................................................

1932-33

! See also Public Education in Valley Stream, Supra note 2, Volume 1 District Thirteen History, Appendix
TI, Volume VIII District Twenty-Four History, Appendix VII and Volume XV District Thirty History,
Appendix IX for more statistics.

2 District 30 Board Minute Books, August 8, 1929.

3 Ibid., Tune 25, 1931. Less amount received from state school fund - $10,497.40. Long Beach Fund -
$56.81 and Stewart Fund - $171.06 Amount to be raised by taxes was $55,294.73 The August 6, 1931
minutes state that the Budget was $113,477.01.

4 Ibid., March 7, 1932, Less amount received from state school fund - $11,615. Long Beach Fund - $59.63
and Stewart Fund - $157.98 Amount to be raised by taxes was $50.981.89.



$1.31
13 $9,260,634.00 30.890% $45.109.55
24 $14,505,791.00 48.387 $70.660.91
30 $6.212,464.00 20.723 $30.262.39  Elementary Budget $63,785.00°
$29,978,889.00  100.00 $146.032.85

............................................................................................................

1933-34

13 $7,645,725.00 29.633% $43,322.89

24 $13,044,119.00 50.555 73,910.45

30 $5,111,756.00 19.812 $28.964.77  Elementary Budget $51,794.36
$25,801,600.00 100.00 $146,198.11

............................................................................................................

1934-35

13 $7,753,940 29.496% $14,222.37 $.76

24 13,364,589.00 50.839 24,513.52

30 5.169,466.00  19.665 9.482.06  Elementary Budget $63,130°

26,287,995.00 100.00 48.217.95  High School Budget $72,706.39

1935_36 .................
$1.46

30 $5,152,410.00 $28,208.87  Elementary Budget $66,839.58

1936-37 '
$1.42

30 $5,210,436.00 19.35% $27,390.47  Elementary Budget $64,659.64°

High School Budget $141,552.80

............................................................................................................

5 Ibid.,, March 22, 1933. Less amount received from state school fund - $11,975.06. Long Beach Fund -
$34.00 and Stewart Fund - $131.58 Amount to be raised by taxes was $51,644.36 and raised to $51,794.36

on May 2, 1933.

S Ibid., March 28, 1934. Less amount received from state school fund - $9,350.57. Long Beach Fund -
$54.74 and Stewart Fund - $141.27 Amount to be raised by taxes was $9,546.58.

7 Ibid., May 7, 1935. Less amount received from state school fund - $18,669.01. Stewart Fund - $119.17 -
Telephone & Miscellaneous $5.65 and Interest on deposit $24.10. Amount to be raised by taxes was
$48,021.65.

§ Ibid., May 5, 1936. Less amount received from state school fund - $16,853.84 Stewart Fund - $62.39
Telephone & Miscellaneous $139.20 and Interest on deposit $22.71 and Teachers Retirement Fund
$1,221.40. Amount to be raised by taxes was $46,360.10.



1937-38

$2.38

30 $5,600,634.00 20.176% $32,448.16  Elementary Budget $67,975.93°
e
$1.41

30 $5,962,945.00 20.89% $34,360.34  Elementary Budget $71,220.80"
L

Elementary Budget $72,576.37"
L
$1.07

30 $7,826,829.00' 20.89% $35,111.61  Elementary Budget $83,615.06

High School Budget $168,078.74
L

............................................................................................................

® Ibid., March 23, 1937. Less amount received from state school fund - $18,849.31 Stewart Fund - $118.15,
Long Beach Fund $79.56, Telephone & Miscellaneous $12.40 and Interest on deposit $28.90 and Teachers
Retirement Fund $1,221.40. Amount to be raised by taxes was $44,126.62 The August 12, 1937 meeting
adjusted the amount to be raised by taxes to $44,796.62.

1 Ibid., March 29, 1938. This tentative Budget - Less amount received from state school fund - $18,958.74
Stewart Fund - $90.21, Long Beach Fund $24.74, Miscellaneous $21.08 — Bank of Valley Stream in
Liquidation $265.69 — Tuition $100.00. Amount to be raised by taxes was $48,760.34 The May 3, 1938
meeting adjusted the amount to be raised by taxes to $49.360.34.

" Ibid, March 24, 1939. This tentative budget, “less items received from sources other than taxation
amounting to $20,472.92, leaving a balance of $52,103.45. From this was deducted $3,000.00 from
unexpended balance leaving a total of $49,103.45 to be raised by taxation.” At the May2, 1939 Annual
meeting the Budget was reduced by $600.00.

2 Ibid., February 20, 1940. Court rules in favor of Sterling Estates Inc., of Green Acres reducing their
assessment by $52,150.00. The districts A.V. is now $7,774,679.00 — proportional high school share
20.78% or $34.926.72.

13 Ibid., March 31, 1941. This tentative Budget - Less amount received from state Aid $17,828.88 - Stewart
Fund - $58.20, Long Beach Fund $24.00, Miscellaneous $64.55 — Tax Refund $184.89 — Tuition $50.00.
Amount to be raised by taxes was $52,133.33.



1941-42

30 $8,752,462.00

21.370%

$42,063.37

$1.08
Elementary Budget $94,196.70'

............................................................................................................

1942-43

13 $13,436,969.00
24 $16,811,808.00
30 $8.696.842.00

34.5%
43.17
22.33

$38,945,619.00

100.00

$65,660.42
$82,161.18
$42.498.47
$190,320.07

$1.07

Elementary Budget $74,401.75"

............................................................................................................

1943-44

13 $13,488.430.00
24 $16,858.720.00
30 $8.875.880.00

34.389%
42.982
22.629

$39,223,030.00

100.00

$62.195.72
$77,736.97
$40,926.66
$180,859.35

............................................................................................................

1944-45

13 $13,550,470.00
24 $16,930,550.00
30 $9,196,845.00

34.152%
42.670
23.178

$39,677,845.00

100.000

$72,996.42
$91,202.78
$49.540.61
$213,739.81

............................................................................................................

1945-46

13 $13,572,435.00
24 $15,926,045.00
30  $9,252.420.00

35.023%
41.100
23.877

$38,750,900.00

100.000

$95,140.00
$111,648.15

$64.861.87
$271,650.02

Elementary Budget $64,297.44'%

' Ibid., August 5, 1941. District 30 “budget of $52,133.33 to be raised by taxation, together with the high
school share of $42,063.37, gives a net total of $94,196.70 to be raised by taxation for this district.”

'3 Ibid., March 24, 1942. Net amount of $50,558.18 to be raised by taxation.

1% Ibid., August 17, 1943. Net amount of $49,135.99 to be raised by taxation.

'7 Ibid., March 21, 1944, “Deducting the items received from sources other than taxation amounting to
$20,379.56, leaving a balance of $65,925.44 to be raised by taxation.”



............................................................................................................

30 § 24.283% $81,214.53  Elementary Budget $153,601.5$31'59

1947_48 ..................................................................................................
Elementary Budget $148,799.25"

1948-49 ..................................................................................................

13 $17,471,510.00 37.721%  $137,866.11
24 $17,119,620.00 36.962 $135,092.06
30 $11,726.005.00 25.317 $92.530.85

$46,317,135.00 100.000 $365,489.02  Elementary Budget $175,747.00%°

............................................................................................................

1949-50
$1.88
13 $21,382,000.00 41.015%  $151,202.88
24 $17,954,465.00 34.441 $126,967.66
30 $12,795.265.00 24.544 $90.482.11
$52,131,730.00 100.000 $368,652,65  Elementary Budget $229,318.80%!
1950-51
$2.44
13 $21,382,000.00 41.015%  $218,656.22
24 $17,954,465.00 34.441 $183,609.38
30 $12,795.265.00 24.544 $130,847.21

$52,131,730.00 100.000  $533,112.81  Elementary Budget $330,555.14%

............................................................................................................

1951-52

13 $27,894,950.00 45.408%  $355,472.74
24 $18,984,710.00 30.904 $241,929.38
30 $14,551.655.00 23.688 $185.439.53

18 Ibid., August 14, 1945. A total of $129,141.31 was raised by taxation.
1% Ibid., May 6, 1947. A total of $110,604,95 to be raised by taxation in district.
2 [hid., March 16, 1948. A total of $106,640.88 to be raised by taxation in district.

2! Ibid., March 20, 1949. A total of $149,318.80 to be raised by taxation in district. The August 9, 1949
meeting states that $239,800.91 must be raised by taxation.

2 Ipid., March 19, 1950. A total of $223,430.37 to be raised by taxation in district. The August 96, 1950
meeting states that $354,277.58 must be raised by taxation.



$61,431,315.00 100.000 $782,841.65  Elementary Budget $421,167.70%

............................................................................................................
............................................................................................................
............................................................................................................

............................................................................................................

1955-56
$4.61

30 $24,341,251.00 25.804% $641,046.45 Elementary Budget $1,121,063.29%

............................................................................................................

1956-57
$4.42

30 $25,744.006.00

............................................................................................................

1957-58
$3.96

30 $30,782,581.00 26.687% $726,811.54 Elementary Budget $1,852,149.63%

............................................................................................................

1958-59
$4.71

30 $31,519.140.00% 29.661% $837,487.23 Elementary Budget $1,247,060.91%

............................................................................................................

1959-60
$4.90

30 $32,497,745.00% 29.939% $941,538.44 Elementary Budget $1,298,965.00°°

2 Ibid., August 13, 1951. This meeting set the budget at $461,607.23.

* Ibid., August 10, 1955. A total of $521,891.20 to be raised by taxation. Tax levied on Long Island Rail
Road is $1,874.36.

% Ibid., May 1, 1956. Amount to be raised by taxes is $429,762.93.

% Ibid., August 13, 1957. Chapter 824 of the Laws of 1954 extended a flat amount of tax in the amount of
$1,874.36 against Long Island Rail Road property in the district.

77 Ibid, August 13, 1958. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise of
$31,429,665.00.

% Ibid., March 31, 1958. The amount to be raised by taxation was $640,186.55 August 13, 1958 gross
budget was $2,084,548.14,

» Ibid., August 11, 1959. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise is
$32,409,175.00.

30 Ibid., August 11, 1959. Gross amount of necessary claims and expenditures is $2,248,503.78.



............................................................................................................

1960-61
$4.81

30 $34,735,155.00°' 30.270% $957,667.43** Elementary Budget $1,664,017.53
High School Budget $5,211,163.00

............................................................................................................

1961-62
1962-63 ...........................
1963_64 .............................
$5.83

30 $37,021,070.00** 31.776% $1,178,799.04 Elementary Budget $1,657,416
1964-65
- $6.37
30 $38,068,695°° Elementary Budget $2,419,233.68%
1965-66
30 $38,811,370%® lementary Budget 51,630,455
1966-67
$6.39

30 $39,355,460.00°° 32.268% $1,407,173.79%  Elementary Budget $1,906,893!

' Ibid, August 9, 1960. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise is
$34,646,585.00.

% ibid., May 23, 1961. “Advise from the Central High School District #1 dated May 9, 1961 gives our
share of the High School Budget as 31.322% or $1129,285,58.”

3 Ibid., August 9, 1960. Gross amount of necessary claims and expenditures is $2,341,484.53.
3 Ibid., August 6, 1963. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise is $36,932,500.
% Ibid., August 6, 1963. Gross amount of necessary claims and expenditures is $2,847,015.04.
% Ibid., August 6, 1964. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise is $37,980,125.
*7 Ibid., August 1, 1964. Gross amount of necessary claims and expenditures is $3,086,326.06.
3 Ibid., August 24, 1965. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise is $38,722,800.

* Ibid, August 9, 1966. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise is
$39,355,460.00.



............................................................................................................

1967-68

30 $40,978,615 Elementary Budget $3,775,585.49*
L
$7.57

30 $42,991,475.00 33.022% $1,945,148.°  Elementary Budget $2,194,763.*
et
$9.32

30 $43,153,145.00% 33.75% $2,434,238 Elementary Budget $2,474,106*
1970-71 o
$10.43

30 $43,505,220.00" 33.614% $2,748,010 Elementary Budget $2,697,476%
L
$11.82%

30 $43,808,190.00 33.664% $3,406,936.°°  Elementary Budget $2,783,085°!

1972-73

“® Ibid., June 27, 1967. “The Board noted receipt of official notification of amount to be raised by taxes for
Central H.S. District #1 --- $1,658,706.49”

*! Ibid., August 9, 1966. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $2,514,066.79.
2 Ibid., August 15, 1967. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $2,887,650.49.
® Ibid., August 6, 1968. The total High School Budget was $5,890,463.00.

* Ibid., August 6, 1968. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $1,306,828.00.

* Ibid, August 12, 1969. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise is
$43,153,145.00. ,

“ Ibid., August 12, 1969. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $1,587,733.00.

‘7 Ibid, August 11, 1970. Rate determining Valuation Including Real and Special Franchise is
$43,505,220.00.

“8 Ibid., August 11, 1970. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $1,786,556.00.
* Ibid., August 11, 1970. “The High School share is $7.56 and the elementary share is $4.26”

% Ibid., May 25, 1971. Total high school budget was $10,120,413.00 At the August 11, 1971 meeting the
high school share was listed as $3,311,642.00.

51 Ibid., August 11, 1971. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $1,863,950.00.



13 $55,732,345.00 42.958% 4,319,382.00

24 $30,195,765.00 23.274% 2,340,176.00

30 $43.990,110.00 33.768% $3.395,337.00  Elementary Budget $2,924,451%
$129,736,300.00 100.00%  $10,054,895.00  High School Budget $15,622,634

............................................................................................................

1973-74
Elementary Budget $3,115,550
High School Budget $16,362,560
1974-75
Elementary Budget $ 3,305,733
High School Budget $17,596,397
T
Elementary Budget $3,575,731
High School Budget $18,406,724
1976-77

13 $56,343,712.00 42.869% $5,468,060.00
24 $30,619,942.00 23.297% $2,971,597.00
30 $44,467.996.00 33.834%  $4,376.552.00
$131,431,650.00 100.000%  $12,755,277.00  Elementary Budget $3,735,525>
High School Budget $18,955,591

............................................................................................................

1977-78
$15.83
30 $44,801,116 33.83% 4,315,620
Elementary Budget $3,819,691
High School Budget $
1978-79
$17.13
30 $44,950,876 33.927% $4890,681 Elementary Budget $3,983,410%*
1979-80
$18.28

%2 Ibid., August 10, 1972. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $1,905,316.00.
%3 Ibid., August 10, 1976. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $7,037,077.

3 Ibid., August 9, 1978. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $7,696,523.



30 $45,381,720 33.914% $5,190,861 Elementary Budget $4,238,777%°

............................................................................................................

1980-81
$19.33
30 $45,657,901 33.964% $5,448,953  Elementary Budget $4,649,208°
L
$20.88
30 $45,685,231 34.016 $5,794,294  Elementary Budget $5,242,147%
e
30 $6,208,540  Elementary Budget $5,680,226
s
30 Elementary Budget $6,694,330
L
30 Elementary Budget $7,251,849
L
$25.42%8
30 $49,371,647 $7,414,418 Elementary Budget $
1986-87 o
$27.91%°
30 $49,788,316 $8,062,403  Elementary Budget $8,024,411%°
e
$30.40°"!

55 Ibid., August 10, 1979. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $8,292,918.
% Ibid., August 4, 1980. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $8,822,119.
7 Ibid.,, August 11, 1981, Total amount to be raised by taxes was $9,535,238.
%% Ibid., V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $14.27 & VSUFSD #30 = $11.15.

% Ibid., V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $15.38 & VSUFSD #30 = $12.53.

% 1bid., August 11, 1986. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $6,567,129.
8! Ibid., August 11, 1987. Total amount to be raised by taxes was $6,567,129.

S! Ibid., August 11, 1987. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $16.49 & VSUFSD #30 = $13.91.

10



30 $50,413,816 $8,496,434  Elementary Budget $8,867,216

............................................................................................................

1988-89
$34.16%
30 $51,154,128 $9,889,616  Elementary Budget $9,483,673
L
$35.84%
30 $51,376,510
s
$37.48
30 $52,702,328 $10,431,834 Elementary Budget $12,030,532%
L
$40.88%
30 $52,862,107 $11,440,278 Elementary Budget $10,170,852
Rt
$41.68%
30 $53,474,997.00 $11,689,329 Elementary Budget $12,277,009%
1993-94
$41.98%
30 $53,036,186 $11,811,664 Elementary Budget $12,635,368
1994-95
$43.10%°

82 Ibid., August 8, 1989. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $16.51 & VSUFSD #30 = $17.65.
%3 Ibid., August 8, 1989. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $18.31 & VSUFSD #30 = $17.53.
 Ibid., August 13, 1990. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $20.161 & VSUFSD #30 = $17.60.
5 Ibid., August 7, 1991. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $20.64 & VSUFSD #30 = $19.24.

% Ibid., August 5, 1992 at 3 V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $22.03 & VSUFSD #30 = $19.65 — October 26,
1992 meeting it was reported reduced to $19.32.

" Ibid, August 5, 1992 V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $11,689,329 or $22.33 & VSUFSD #30 =
$10,663,009 or $20.15.

S Ibid., August 5, 1993 V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $11,811.664 or $21.83 (+0.41) & VSUFSD #30 =
$10,911.368 or 20.16 (+0.48).

 Ibid., August 5, 1994 V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $12,434,352 or $22.40 (=1.62) & VSUFSD #30 =
$11,332,769 or $20.70 (+1.50).

11



30 $51,107,624 $12,434,352 Elementary Budget $13,111,769

............................................................................................................

1995-96
$44.927°
30 $51,171,475 $12,363,452 Elementary Budget $13,629,281
e
$47.24"
30 $51,335,667 $13,063,808 Elementary Budget $13,879,281
o
$50.217
30 $51,469,246 $13,811,893 Elementary Budget $14,414,059
e
$50.147
30 $50,982,998 $14,375,337 Elementary Budget $14,939,059
e
$51.46™
30 $51,377,738 $16,433,489 Elementary Budget $16,026,059

............................................................................................................

™ Ibid., August 7, 1995. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $12,363,452 or $23.03 (-.399) & VSCUFD #30 =
$11,750,281 or $44.92 (+.134).

" Ibid., August 8, 1996. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $13,063,808 or $24.60 (+1.568) % VSCUEFD # 30 =
$12,020,281 or $22.64 (+.746).

7 Ibid., August 8, 1997. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $13,811,893 or $26.50 (+1.90) % VSCUFD # 30 =
$12,357,559 or $23.71 ($1.07).

™ Ibid., July 7, 1998. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $14,375,337 or $26.66 (+1.16) % VSCUFD # 30 =
$12,657,559 or $23.48 (-0.21).

7 Ibid., July 6, 2000. V.S. #30’s Share of CHSD = $16,433,489 or $28.49 (+1.127) % VSCUFD # 30 =
$13,236,059 or $22.97 (-0.13).

12



